Docket No.: 72181

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01)	Ri	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET				U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (pxp.5/31/2002) P08/REV03	PATENTS ONLY			.Υ	Patent and Trademark Office		
Tab settings → → → ▼		▼	▼	•	▼	•	
To the Director of the United	States Patent a	ind Trademark C	Office: Please reco	ord the attached	original documents or copy	_ <del>'</del> v thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):     Ari Zagnoev     16 Namatjira Place     Leederville, WA, 6007     Australia			2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: Combinouse Pty. Ltd.  Internal Address:				
Additional names(s) of conveying party	(ies) [	l Yes ⊠ No					
3. Nature of conveyance:		<u> </u>		<u> </u>			
Assignment     ■	☐ Merg	ger	Street Ac	idress: 16 Na	matjira Place		
Security Agreement	☐ Char	nge of Name	<u>Leedervill</u>	e <u>, WA , 6007 </u> A	Australia		
Other			_		State: z	IP:	
Execution Date: July 15, 2004		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes  No					
A. Patent Application No.(s)	Additio	nal numbers att	5,936,555	Patent No.(s) s ⊠ No		0.5936555.	
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>			6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
Name: Gerald T. Shekleton	<u> </u>		7 Total fee /	27 CER 2 41)			
Internal Address: Welsh & Kar	tz, Ltd.		Enclos credite	sed - Any exce ed or debited to	ss or insufficiency should deposit account		
Street Address: 120 S. Riverside Plaza, 22nd Floor				8. Deposit account number:			
City: Chicago	State: IL	ZIP: <u>60606</u>	- (Attach duplic	ate copy of this p	age if paying by deposit accou	nt)	
Statement and signature.		DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE				
To the best of my knowledge an of the original document.	d belief, the fo	regoing inform	ation is true and	correct and a	пу attached copy is a tru	e copy	
Gerald T. Shekleton		<u> Our</u>	GC Shel	A-	July 15, 2004		
Name of Person Signing Total num	nber of pages in	cluding cover st	Signature nest, attachments	, and document:	Data		
	Mail docume	nts to be recorded with	required cover sheet inf	Oranglian Inc	DATENT		

Docket No. <u>6896/72181</u>

### ASSIGNMENT

### WHEREAS:

Ari Zagnoev of 16 Namatjira Place, Leederville, WA 6007 AUSTRALIA (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), has invented and owns a certain invention entitled:

# COMBINED KEYBOARD AND MOUSE EMPLOYING CONVENTIONAL TYPING KEYS

for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been filed on January 23, 1998 receiving serial number 09/012,839, and was granted Letters Patent on August 10, 1999, receiving patent number 5,936,555.

#### WHEREAS:

Combimouse Pty. Ltd., 16 Namatjira Place, Leederville, WA 6007 AUSTRALIA (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and the United States Letters Patent to be obtained therefore;

## NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE TO ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefore on said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof and in and to all Letters Patent and all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world for said invention for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said rights, said application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 15 day of 3424,

Ari Zagnoev

RECORDED: 07/15/2004

PATENT REEL: 014852 FRAME: 0533